FILED
DEC 1 9 201t

CITY CLERK

RESOLUTION NO. 46,2011

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TERRE
HAUTE, INDIANA:

WHEREAS, There are insufficient funds in a certain account of the Motor Vehicle
Highway #0201-0018 budget to meet cuirent and anticipated expenditures within said
Department, and,

WHEREAS, There are surplus funds in another account of the same budget, said Account
being within the appropriation heretofore made for the use of said Department.

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED: That the following transfer be made in the Account
heretofore appropriated for the use of said Department:

FROM: #0102-0018-01-412,156 TO:  #0201-0018-01-412.129
Double Time $5,000.00 Overtime $5,000.00
Total $5,000.00 Total: $5,000.00

Introduced by: / George Azar, Councilman

Passed in open Coungdl this ) Zy’ day of ,,(/) 2 tonde , 2011,

~y -

John Mullican, President

ATTEST: /// /o /éi; //% w% Charles P. Hanley, City Clerk

Presented by me to the Mayor this ;2 ﬁ s day of OOMML , 2011.
%é/ﬁ%é, Charles P. Hanley, City Clerk

/) T
Approved by me, the Mayor, this ﬂ?q'ﬁf—' day of _bmfé{\ , 2011,

_mo_ A m§ Duke A. Bennett, Mayor
ATTESTM p %/é, Charles P, Hanley, City Clerk




REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF BUDGETED FUNDS

(For Approval by Mayor, Controller, and City Council)

This form is to be used when the requesied transfer is between two major classifications.

DEPARTMENT or FUND: 0201 0018 Motor Vehicle Highway

DATE: December 13, 2011

Account # Account Natne Amount
FROM: £201-0018-01-412.156  Double Time $ 56,000
TO: 0201-0018-01-412.128  Qvertime ' $ 5,000
FROM: . 3
TO: $
FROM: 5
TO: | _ $
FROM hY
TO: $

Total Amount to msferred $ 5000

Depatiment Head Approxﬂ%é/ Date: December 13, 2011
(Forward to Mayor) Sx/w

Mayoral Approval: é‘\'; it Date: / 0’1 [S’
{Forward to Controller) Signature

Controller Approval; - &bﬁ\z\b& ww | Date: fa,’ j L!'/ “

(Forward to the Legal Department)

Received by Legal: Resolution # i‘{ Lg

Date

Gam@m@AL




Due to the overtime worked during last winter’s storms and the storm clean-up
this past spring, MVH was running a little behind on Overtime. Since Double Time
funds were available, a transfer was made from Double Time to Overtime to help

alleviate this shortage.



